

Perkins Item ID :

GFS MPC :

Publication Hazmat Audit Flag :

FSE AM ID :

Last Baseline Update :

Packaging Level :

TP Brand Name :

Publication Hazmat Demand Audit Flag :

Recipient Name :

Core

Functional Name :

Info Provider :  GLN :

Manufacturer :  GLN :

Brand Owner :  GLN :

GPC Description :

GPC Code :

GPC Type :

Target Market :

Country Origin of Product :

Product Status :

Preliminary Item Status Code :

Brand Name :

Sub Brand :

Product Profile :

Seafood HACCP Regulatory Act :

Seafood HACCP Regulatory Agency :

Seafood HACCP Regulatory Permit Identification :

Seafood HACCP Permit Start Date :

Seafood HACCP Permit End Date :

Storage and Handling Information

Type of Date on Packaging :

Temperatures :

Qualifier	Minimum		Maximum	
	Value	UOM	Value	UOM
Temperature during delivery to distribution center	-10	FAH	0	FAH
Temperature at storage or handling	-10	FAH	0	FAH

Shelf Life :  UOM :

Shelf Life From Arrival :  UOM :

Variable Unit :

Marked with Batch Number :

Order Information

Order Sizing Factor :  UOM :

Trade Item Contact Information

Contacts :

Contact Type	Additional Party ID Type	Additional Party ID Value	Available Time	Contact Address	Contact Description	Contact Name	GLN	Communication Channel
CYC								<input type="text" value="View"/>

Packaging  
GTIN :  Barcode Type :

10042222256503

GTIN\_14

Quantity :  
1

Barcode :  
10042222256503

Product Code Type :  
SUPPLIER ASSIGNED

Pack Size Description :  
12 Pieces per Case 1 LB

Recipient Item ID :

Product Code :  
2565

Short Name :  
TKY HAM SLCD .51 OZ 5% WA CN

Long Name :  
TURKEY HAM SLICED 0.51 OZ 5% WATER ADD...

Case Description :

Net Content : 12.0000 UOM : Pounds

Product Type :  
Case

# Unique Next Lower Level GTIN :

Packaging Information

Packaging :

Level	Packaging Type	Feature	Function	Owner	Recycling		Sustainability Feature	Weight		Width		Height		Depth		Shape	Platform		Deposit	Asset	Material Code
					Process Type	Scheme Code		Value	UOM	Value	UOM	Value	UOM	Value	UOM		Type	Terms And Conditions Code			
CS																					

Product Level Properties

Is Base Unit ? :  
Yes

Is Consumer Unit ? :  
No

Dispatchable Unit ? :  
Yes

Invoice Unit ? :  
Yes

is Orderable unit ? :  
Yes

Is Packaging Returnable? :  
No

Are Non-Sold Items Returnable? :  
No

Contents of Unmarked Children

Quantity of Inner Pack :  
12

Quantity Within Inner Pack :

Individual Unit Minimum : 1.0000 UOM : Pound

Individual Unit Maximum : 1.0000 UOM : Pound

Contents - Pallet

Pallet TI :  Qty Per Layer (TI) :

Pallet HI :  Qty Of Layers (HI) :

Total Pallet Quantity :

Measures

Gross Weight :  UOM :  Depth :  UOM :

Net Weight :  UOM :  Width :  UOM :

Front Face Type Code :  Height :  UOM :

Volume :  UOM :

Commercial Distribution Dates

Start Availability Date :

Production Variant Description :

Production Variant Effective Date :

Consumer Product Variant End Effective Date/Time :  Discontinue Date :

Consumer Product Variant Identification :

Consumer Product Variant Reason :

Effective Date :

Marketing

General Information

Benefits :

Brand Marketing Description :

General Description :

Product Activities :

Product Activity Type	Region Description
No items to show.	

Packaging & Storage

Consumer Storage Information :

Keep between -10.00F and .00F

Consumer Usage Information :

Preparation & Cooking

Preparation Type :

ROAST

Prep & Cook Suggestions :

SANITATION: \*Keep hands, face, hair and personal clothing clean. Wash hands frequently and thoroughly. \*Clean cutting surfaces, knives, pans, cutting equipment and thermometers frequently and sanitize after each use. \*Use commercial chemical sanitizers

Serving Suggestion :

or hot water (180 degrees F) as a final spray rinse in a mechanical dish machine or immerse equipment in 171 degrees F water for 30 seconds. &nbsp;&nbsp;&nbsp;SEPARATE: \*Avoid cross-contamination by separating raw meat from other foods \*Use separate cutting boards \*store in sealed containers to keep juices from dripping onto other foods COOK: \*Cook the product as specified on the package. Always cook to well-done, 165 &nbsp;&nbsp;&nbsp;degrees F as measured by a meat thermometer. \*Never eat under-cooked poultry

Growing Method

The versatility of turkey makes it a great go-to protein for any time.

Organic :

CHILL: \*Set your refrigerator/cooker to 40 degrees or &nbsp;&nbsp;&nbsp;lower \*Thaw raw meats in the refrigerator in fully sealed containers \*Keep thawed or fresh meat in the refrigerator for no more than2-3 days before cooking \*Refrigerate leftovers within 2 hours of

Marketing Claims

Is Marked Recyclable ? :

cooking. \*Nutrition is calculated using the prepared product.

Genetically Modified Declaration Code :

Packaging Accreditations and Certifications

Agency Bio :

Agriculture Biologique :

Aquaculture Council Certification Certified :

Austria Bio Garantie :

Best Aquaculture Practices Certified :

Best Aquaculture Practices 2 Stars :

Best Aquaculture Practices 3 Stars :

Best Aquaculture Practices 4 Stars :

Bio Austria Label :

Bio Czech Label :

Bio Fish :

Bio Label German :

Bio Ring Allgäu :

Bio Swiss Bud Seal :

Biodegradable Logo :

Bioland :

Bioland Ennstal :

BIOS Kontrolle :

Certified Angus Beef (CAB) :

CosmeBIO :

Organic Certifying Body Debio :

Dolphin Safe Certified :

<u>UL Eco-Logo Certified :</u> <input type="text"/>	<u>Fair Trade Certified :</u> <input type="text" value="No"/>
<u>Food Alliance Certified :</u> <input type="text"/>	<u>Forest Stewardship Council FSC Certified :</u> <input type="text"/>
<u>Gluten Free Certified :</u> <input type="text"/>	<u>GMO Marked :</u> <input type="text"/>
<u>Is Packaging marked with Green Dot :</u> <input type="text"/>	<u>Green Restaurant Association Endorsed :</u> <input type="text"/>
<u>Green Seal Certified :</u> <input type="text"/>	<u>Label Rouge product :</u> <input type="text"/>
<u>Marine Stewardship Council Certified :</u> <input type="text"/>	<u>Fair Trade MAX_HAVELAAR :</u> <input type="text"/>
<u>Non-GMO Certified :</u> <input type="text"/>	<u>Biodegradable Ingredients :</u> <input type="text"/>
<u>Program for the Endorsement of Forest Certification PEFC :</u> <input type="text"/>	<u>Protected designation of origin :</u> <input type="text"/>
<u>Protected geographical indication :</u> <input type="text"/>	<u>Protected Harvest Certified :</u> <input type="text"/>
<u>Rainforest Alliance Certified :</u> <input type="text"/>	<u>Real California Milk :</u> <input type="text"/>
<u>SIK BIO :</u> <input type="text"/>	<u>Sustainable Forestry Initiative SFI Certified :</u> <input type="text"/>
<u>Traditional specialty guaranteed :</u> <input type="text"/>	<u>USDA Grade :</u> <input type="text"/>

Nutrition

Number of Servings per package :

Nutrient Relevant Data Provided :

Child Nutrition Flag :

Serving Size Information

Serving Sizes :

Serving Size		Serving Size Description	Basis Quantity		Basis Quantity Type Code	Preparation State	Daily Value Intake	Servings Per Package Description	
Value	UOM		Value	UOM					
57	Gram	4.000 SLICES	57	Gram	By Serving	Prepared			
Nutrition Type						Quantity Contained		Measurement Precision	Daily Value Intake Percent
						Value	UOM		
Calcium (CA)								Exact	0
Carbohydrates (CHO-)						0	Gram	Exact	0
Cholesterol; method of determination unknown or variable (CHOL-)						40	Milligram	Exact	13
Calories Total (ENER-)						70	Kilocalorie	Exact	
Calories from Fat (ENERPF)						25	Kilocalorie	Exact	
Fatty acids, total saturated (FASAT)						1	Gram	Exact	5
Total fat by NLEA definition (triglyceride equivalents) (FATNLEA)						3	Gram	Exact	5
Fatty acids, total trans (FATRNL)						0	Gram	Exact	
Iron, total (FE)								Exact	4
Total Diet Fiber (FIBTSW)						0	Gram	Exact	0
Sodium (NA)						360	Milligram	Exact	15
Protein, total; method of determination unknown or variable (PRO-)						10	Gram	Exact	
Sugars, total, expression unknown (SUGAR-)						0	Gram	Exact	
Vitamin A; method of determination unknown (VITA-)								Exact	0
Vitamin C; method unknown or variable (VITC-)								Exact	2
Carbohydrate, available (CHOAVL)							Gram		
Fat, total (FAT)							Gram		

Potassium (K)	Milligram
Salt Equivalent (SALTEQ)	Gram
Vitamin D; method of determination unknown or variable (VITD-)	Microgram
Added Sugars (SUGAD)	Gram

Diet Type Information

Diet Types :

Diet Type Code	Diet Type Sub Code	Certification
No items to show.		

Ingredients

Ingredients :

TKY HAM SLCD .51 OZ 5% WA CN: &nbsp;&nbsp;&nbsp;Ingredients: Turkey Thigh Meat, Water, Contains 2% Or Less Lite Salt (Potassium Chloride, Sodium Chloride), Sugar, Sodium Phosphate, Salt, Carrageenan, Sodium Erythorbate, Natural Smoke Flavoring, Sodium

Allergen Information

Allergen Relevant Data Provided :

Yes

Allergens :

	Allergen	Level Of Containment	Agency Name	Regulation Name
BC	Celery and its Derivatives	Free From	USDA	Food Allergen Labeling and Consumer Protection Act of 2004
BM	Mustard and its Derivatives	Free From	USDA	Food Allergen Labeling and Consumer Protection Act of 2004
GO	Oats	Free From	USDA	Food Allergen Labeling and Consumer Protection Act of 2004
AS	Sesame Seeds and Their Derivatives	Free From	USDA	Food Allergen Labeling and Consumer Protection Act of 2004
AU	Sulfur Dioxide and Sulfits	Contains	USDA	Food Allergen Labeling and Consumer Protection Act of 2004
AE	Eggs and Their Derivatives	Free From	USDA	Food Allergen Labeling and Consumer Protection Act of 2004
AF	Fish and Their Derivatives	Free From	USDA	Food Allergen Labeling and Consumer Protection Act of 2004
AM	Milk and its Derivatives	Free From	USDA	Food Allergen Labeling and Consumer Protection Act of 2004
AP	Peanuts and Their Derivatives	Free From	USDA	Food Allergen Labeling and Consumer Protection Act of 2004
UW	Wheat and Their Derivatives	Free From	USDA	Food Allergen Labeling and Consumer Protection Act of 2004
AN	Tree Nuts and Their Derivatives	Free From	USDA	Food Allergen Labeling and Consumer Protection Act of 2004
AY	Soybean and its Derivatives	Free From	USDA	Food Allergen Labeling and Consumer Protection Act of 2004
AC	Crustaceans and Their Derivatives	Free From	USDA	Food Allergen Labeling and Consumer Protection Act of 2004

Hazmat

Is Hazmat :

Hazmat UN Number :

Hazmat Package Group :

Hazmat Manifest Code :

Hazmat MSDS No :

Hazmat Emergency Phone :

Hazmat Chemical :

Hazmat Class (Sub-Risk) :

Attachments

View	Image Type of Information	File Camera Perspective	Created Date	Image	Notes	Attachment Type	File Format Name	Content Description French	File Effective Start Date Time	File Effective End Date Time	Can File Be Edited	Is File Background Transparent	Uniform Reso
	Product Image		05/07/2016			Marketing Image High Res	jpg						
	Product Image		05/07/2016			Case Image	jpg						
	Product Image		03/16/2017			Item Image	JPG						
	Product Image		05/07/2016			Item (Out of Packaging)	jpg						

Publications

View	Recipient Item ID	Recipient Name	Recipient GLN	Publication Status	Command	Status	Status Date	Action Details	Last Published Date	Core	Mktg	Nutr
		Gordon Food Service	0093901000002	Sent To Staging		ACCEPTED	09/17/2018 10:23		09/17/2018			

**KEEP FROZEN AT 0° F. OR BELOW**

VS08



CN 083258  
Six 0.51 oz. slices of Turkey Ham  
5% Water Added provide 2.00 oz.  
equivalent meat for Child  
Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. CN  
(Use of this logo and statement  
authorized by the Food and Nutrition  
Service, USDA 03-12.)

FOR INSTITUTIONAL USE

CN  
JENNIE-O TURKEY STORE SALES, LLC, WILLMAR, MN 56201 USA

Copy not for documenting  
Federal meal requirements



1004222256503

**SLICED TURKEY HAM**

CURED TURKEY THIGH MEAT CHOPPED AND FORMED  
5% WATER ADDED WITH NATURAL SMOKE FLAVORING  
0.51OZ. SLICES

INGREDIENTS: TURKEY THIGH MEAT, WATER, CONTAINS  
2% OR LESS LITE SALT (POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, SODIUM  
CHLORIDE), SUGAR, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, SALT,  
CARRAGEENAN, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, NATURAL SMOKE  
FLAVORING, SODIUM NITRITE.

**NET WT 12 LBS (12 - 16 OZ)**